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Programme profile

Title: Slovak History

Study field: 7102 Slovak History

Level: doctoral

Duration: 3/5 academic years (internal/external study)
Degree: doctor of philosophy (PhD.)

Guarantor: prof. PhDr. Vladimir Varinsky, CSc.

Programme description

The programme’s coursework covers advanced methodology of historical science,
historiography, historical demography and historical geography in relation to Slovak history. The
coursework is supported by activities that prepare graduates for individual research. The
programme includes a dissertation defence as well.

Graduate profile

The programme aims at developing skills for individual research in historical sciences as well as
the ability to solve research problems and prepare, elaborate and review research projects both
in Slovakia and abroad. Graduates are able to lead and participate in various research initiatives
and projects related to history, but also they are able to take leading positions in the civil service,
the cultural sector, the educational system etc.

Admission requirements
Applicants are required to hold a master’s degree and submit a research proposal with a list of
publications.

Teaching staff
Lectures and seminars are led by selected lecturers from the Department of History at MBU and
visiting lecturers from other national and international institutions.

Lecturers:

prof. PhDr. Vladimir Varinsky, CSc. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/vvarinsky/)
prof. PhDr. Dusan Skvarna, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/dskvarna/)
as. prof. PaedDr. Miroslav Kmet’, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/mkmet/)
as. prof. PhDr. Peter Micko, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/pmicko/)
as. prof. PhDr. Michal Smigel’, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/msmigel/)
PhDr. Rastislav Koziak, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/rkoziak/)
PhDr. Oto Tomecek, PhD. (http://www.ff.umb.sk/otomecek/)

The application form should be sent to: michal.smigel@umb.sk by 15 May of the current
calendar year. The €45 entrance exam fee must be transferred to:

Account number: 7000095590/8180, Variable symbol: 10317603,

IBAN: SK7581800000007000095590, SWIFT: SPSRSKBA,

Matej Bel University, Narodna 12, 974 01 Banské Bystrica

telephone: 048/446 7111 fax: 048/413 6153 TaxID no.: 302 32 295 e-mail: ff.sekretariat@umb.sk ~ www.ff.umb.sk



mailto:ff.sekretariat@umb.sk
http://www.ff.umb.sk/vvarinsky/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/dskvarna/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/mkmet/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/pmicko/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/msmigel/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/rkoziak/
http://www.ff.umb.sk/otomecek/
mailto:Michal.smigel@umb.sk

The fee does not cover living expenses. Students may apply for accommodation and view dining

options at http://www.umb.sk

Contact:

prof. PhDr. Vladimir Varinsky, CSc.

programme guarantor
e-mail: vladimir.varinsky@umb.sk
Phone: 00421/48446 7422

PhDr. Rastislav Koziak, PhD.
History Department head
e-mail: rastislav.koziak@umb.sk
Phone: 00421/48446 7116

Magr. Imrich Nagy, PhD.
liaison for foreign students
e-mail: imrich.nagy@umb.sk
Phone : 00421/48446 7114

http://www.ff.umb.sk/en/departments/department-of-history/
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